As Adopted by the House

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 163

21

22

23

2.4

Representatives Young, T., White

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Centerville High School boys bowling team on securing the 2021 U.S. High School Bowling National Championship.

The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Centerville High School boys bowling team on earning the 2021 United States High 3 School Bowling National Championship title; and 4 WHEREAS, The members of the Centerville High School boys bowling 5 team are excellent athletes, and they have become a truly outstanding squad. This season, the Elks overcame all trials and adversity they 7 faced to claim the United States High School Bowling National 8 Championship title, and for their unwavering commitment, the students 9 and coach are certainly deserving of commendation; and 10 WHEREAS, Coach Andy Parker has shown great leadership and 11 thoughtful instruction in guiding the Centerville High School boys 12 bowling team to victory, and his skill is reflected in the squad's 13 outstanding accomplishment. Due largely to his tireless efforts, the 14 members have established themselves as winners, both in and out of 15 athletic competition, and he has earned the respect and admiration of 16 all who know him; and 17 WHEREAS, Despite sometimes grueling pressure, the members of the 18 Centerville High School boys bowling team have consistently maintained 19 their composure and morale, exhibiting tremendous competency in every 20

challenging encounter. Time and again, they have risen to the

occasion, amply demonstrating their unflagging determination, and

their impressive maturity and finesse have gained them widespread

respect, even among their most formidable rivals; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	25
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	26
recognize the Centerville High School boys bowling team as the United	27
States High School Bowling National Champion and salute its members	28
and coaches as outstanding Ohioans; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	30
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Centerville High	31
School boys bowling team.	32

Page 2